
Meeting Location Date

Tri-Texas Fair and Rodeo Amarillo September 17 - 25, 2021

Regional Program Planning Workshop Teams September 22 - 23, 2021
State Fair of Texas Dallas September 24 - October 17, 2021
Panhandle South Plains Fair Lubbock September 24 - October 2, 2021
National Food Challenge Dallas Tuesday, September 28, 2021

Texas 4-H Sunday Statewide October 3, 2021

National 4-H Week Nationwide October 3 - 9, 2021

Heart O' Texas Fair and Rodeo Waco October 7 - 17, 2021

One Day 4-H Statewide October 9, 2021

TALL Sessions 6 California October 17 - 22, 2021

Commissioners Court Leadership Academy Class IX Corpus Christi October 19 - 21, 2021
Jim Wells County Fair Alice October 20 - 23, 2021
Texas Master Naturalist Annual Meeting Irving October 21 - 24, 2021
ESP National Conference Savannah, GA October 25 - 28, 2021

State Orientation College Station November 1 - 5, 2021

Texas Extension Education Association Winter Board Meeting Brownwood November 3 - 5, 2021

NAE4HA Annual State Conference Memphis, TN November 4 - 6, 2021

4-H Youth Summit TX 4-H Conference Center November 9 - 11, 2021

Junior Leadership Retreat Brownwood November 12 - 14, 2021

District 12 4-H Food Challenge Premont November 13, 2021

District 12 4-H Food Show Premont November 13, 2021

District 12 4-H Roundup - Consumer Decision Making Alice November 14, 2021

District 12 Fall Faculty Conference Weslaco November 16 - 17, 2021

Texas 4-H Leadership Conference Washington, DC November 25 - 30, 2021

National 4-H Congress Atlanta November 26 - 30, 2021

District 12 Judges & Commissioners Conference Laredo Friday, December 3, 2021

District 12 4-H Shooting Sports Modified 600 & 3-D Archery Match Benavides Saturday, December 4, 2021
Professional Association Winter Board Meeting Brownwood December 7 - 8, 2021
Compliance Review Brooks Co. Tuesday, December 7, 2021
Regional Onboarding Session 2 Teams Tuesday, December 7, 2021
Compliance Review La Salle Wednesday, December 8, 2021
Compliance Review McMullen Thursday, December 9, 2021

National Western 4-H Roundup Denver, CO. January 5 - 9, 2022

Zavala County Junior Fair Crystal City January 6 - 8, 2022

4-H Teen Retreat Brownwood January 7 - 9, 2022

Texas 4-H State Council Workshop Brownwood January 7 - 9, 2022

National Western Contests Denver January 8 - 24, 2022

Atascosa County Livestock Show Jourdanton January 10 - 15, 2022

PAS Open Date TEAMS Wednesday, January 12, 2022

PAS Open Date TEAMS Thursday, January 13, 2022

District 12 4-H Fashion Sensation - Fashion Storyboard Virtual Thursday, January 13, 2022

Fort Worth Stock Show and Rodeo Fort Worth January 14 - February 5, 2022

Dimmit County Junior Livestock Show Carrizo Springs January 15 - 16, 2022

TALL Session 8 Tyler January 17 - 21, 2022

Maverick County Junior Livestock Show Eagle Pass January 17 - 22, 2022

PAS - Frio TEAMS Tuesday, January 18, 2022

PAS - La Salle (am) TEAMS Wednesday, January 19, 2022

PAS - Maverick (pm) TEAMS Wednesday, January 19, 2022

PAS - Live Oak   TEAMS Thursday, January 20, 2022

South Texas Agricultural Roundup Hidalgo Co. January 20 - 23 ,2022

McMullen County Livestock Show Tilden January 21 - 22, 2022

PAS - McMullen TEAMS Tuesday, January 25, 2022

PAS - Zavala TEAMS Wednesday, January 26, 2022

Willacy County Fair Raymondville January 26 - 29, 2022

Frio County Junior Livestock Show Frio Co. January 26 - 29, 2022

PAS - Dimmit TEAMS Thursday, January 27, 2022
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District 12 Professional Development Committee Meeting TEAMS Friday, January 28, 2022

PAS - Duval TEAMS Tuesday, February 1, 2022
PAS - Jim Wells TEAMS Wednesday, February 2, 2022
Kleberg/Kenedy County Junior Livestock Show Kingsville February 2 - 5, 2022
PAS - Jim Hogg TEAMS Thursday, February 3, 2022
San Angelo Stock Show San Angelo February 3 - 20, 2022
PAS - Zapata TEAMS Tuesday, February 8, 2022
PAS - Webb TEAMS Wednesday, February 9, 2022

PAS - Brooks TEAMS Thursday, February 10, 2022

San Antonio Stock Show & Rodeo San Antonio February 10 - 27, 2022

Cameron County Fair & Livestock Show Cameron Co. February 10 - 14,2022

District 12 4-H Horse Judging San Antonio Monday, February 14, 2022

PAS - Starr TEAMS Tuesday, February 15, 2022

PAS - Willacy TEAMS Wednesday, February 16, 2022

PAS - Kleberg/Kenedy TEAMS Thursday, February 17, 2022
VG Young School For County Commissioners Court Brazos County Expo Center Tuesday, February 22, 2022

PAS - Hidalgo TEAMS Tuesday, February 22, 2022

Starr County Youth Fair Starr Co. February 22 - 26, 2022

Brooks County Fair Brooks Co. February 22 - 27, 2022

PAS - Hidalgo Day 2 TEAMS Wednesday, February 23, 2022

PAS Open Date TEAMS Thursday, February 24, 2022

Awards Committee TEAMS Friday, February 25, 2022

Recruitment Committee Meeting TEAMS Friday, February 25, 2022

Houston Livestock Show & Rodeo Houston February 28 - March 20, 2022

District 12 4-H Shooting Sports Postal League Local Tuesday, March 1 ,2022

Laredo International Fair & Exposition Webb Co. March 1 - 7, 2022

PAS - Cameron TEAMS Tuesday, March 1, 2022
PAS - Cameron Day 2 TEAMS Wednesday, March 2, 2022
Live Oak County Fair Live Oak Co. March 2 - 5, 2022
PAS - Atascosa TEAMS Thursday, March 3, 2022
Panhandle County Judges and Commissioners Association Semi-Annual Conference Amarillo Thursday, March 3, 2022
Duval County Fair Duval Co. March 3 - 5, 2022
PAS Open Date Tuesday, March 8, 2022
Zapata County Fair Zapata Co. March 9 - 13, 2022
Freer Fair Duval Co. March 10 - 12, 2022
La Salle Wild Hog Cookoff & Fair Cotulla March 10 - 12, 2022
Rio Grande Valley Livestock Show & Rodeo Mercedes March 10 - 20, 2022
Marketing Committee Meeting TEAMS Friday, March 11, 2022
D7 Shooting Sports Coaches Training 
Star of Texas Fair and Rodeo Austin March 12 - 26, 2022
Jim Hogg County Fair Jim Hogg Co. March 18 - 19, 2022
Distict 12 4-H Shooting Sports Trap, Skeet & WhizBang Shoot TBD Saturday, March 26, 2022
National 4-H Conference Washington, DC TBD

District 12 4-H Photography (JR, INT, & SR) TBD April 1 - 10, 2022
Regional Onboarding #3 & #4 TEAMS Tuesday, April 5, 2022
Career Ladder TEAMS Friday, April 8, 2022
District 12 4-H Fashion Sensation - Fashion Show, Duds-to-Dazzle, Natural Fiber TBD Saturday, April 9, 2022
District 12 4-H Roundup (Educational Presentations) TBD Saturday, April 9, 2022
State Orientation for New Employees College Station Monday, April 11, 2022
Professional Development Committee Meeting Teams Thursday, April 14, 2022
District 12 4-H Roundup - Livestock Judging TBD Thursday, April 14, 2022
Texas 4-H Shooting Sports Extravaganza Brownwood April 15 - 17, 2022
National Volunteer Week Nationwide April 17 - 23, 2022
District 12 4-H Shooting Sports 3P & Sihouette Rifle Match Benavides Saturday, April 23, 2022
Annual Agriculture Field Day Prairie View April 22 - 23, 2022

Professional Association Spring Board Meeting Brownwood May 3 - 4, 2022
Commissioners Court Leadership Academy Class IX Washington, DC May 7 - 14, 2022
TEEA Spring Board Meeting Brownwood May 9 - 11, 2022
SALE-LE Session 1 College Station May 10 - 13, 2022
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District 10 Spring Meeting TBD May 11-12, 2022
District 12 Spring Meeting South Padre Island May 18-19, 2022
Texas A&M Grassfed Beef Conference - Rosenthal MSTC College Station TBA

Career Ladder Workshop TEAMS by appt. Friday, June 3, 2022
Texas 4-H Roundup College Station June 6 - 9, 2022
South Texas Judges & Commissioners Conference Omni, Corpus Christi Monday, June 13, 2022
District 12 4-H Leadership Lab TBD June 14 - 17, 2022
BLT Program Planning TBD Wednesday, June 15, 2022
HST Program Planning TBD Wednesday, June 15, 2022
4-H Fishing Camp Brownwood June 15 - 17, 2022
District 12 4-H Election Convention - Candidacy, Voter Registration & Election TBD Friday, June 17, 2022
4-H Outdoor Challenge Brownwood June 19 - 20, 2022
Stiles Farm Field Day Thrall Tuesday, June 21, 2022
National 4-H Shooting Sports Championships Grand Island, NB June 26 - July 1, 2022
4-H Horizons Brownwood June 26 - 30, 2022
Mission Possible Brownwood June 27 - June 29, 2022
4-H County Camp I Brownwood June 30 - July 2, 2022

Texas 4-H Shooting Sports State Games - Rifle/Pistol/Muzzle loading & Hunting Manor July 3 - 8, 2022
4-H County Camp II Brownwood July 4 - 6, 2022
4-H County Camp III Brownwood July 6 - 8, 2022
Prime Time I Brownwood July 10 - 13, 2022
Texas 4-H Congress Austin July 10 - 13, 2022
Texas 4-H Shooting Sports State Games - Shotgun/Archery San Antonio July 11 - 16, 2022
District 12 4-H Record Book Judging TBD Tuesday, July 12, 2022
TALL Session 1 College Station Tuesday, July 12, 2022
Prime Time II Brownwood July 13 - 15, 2022
Texas 4-H Horse Show TBD July 17 - 23, 2022
Texas 4H Council Workshop Brownwood July 18 - 21, 2022
Texas Extension Specialist Association Fort Worth July 18 - 20, 2022
Texas County Ag Agent Association State Meeting South Padre Island July 24 - 27, 2022

TEAFCS Decatur July 25 - 28, 2022
District 12 4-H Council Officers Workshop & Planning Retreat TBD July 29 - 31, 2022
Mid Year Reviews To be scheduled separately

Beef Cattle Shortcourse College Station August 1 - 3, 2022
TEA4-HA Odessa August 2 - 4, 2022
State Onboarding College Station Friday, August 5, 2022
Commissioners Court Leadership Academy Class IX College Station August 10 - 12, 2022
Awards Committee Meeting Teams Thursday, August 18, 2022
Recruitment Committee Teams Thursday, August 18, 2022
Marketing Committee Meeting Teams Thursday, August 25, 2022
Professional Development Committee Meeting Teams Thursday, August 25, 2022
Texas 4-H Recordbook Judging

NEAFCS Annual Session Raleigh, NC September 12-15, 2022
Tri-Texas Fair and Rodeo Amarillo September 16 - 24, 2022
Regional Program Planning Workshop San Antonio September 20-21, 2022
ESP National Conference Branson, MO September 26-29, 2022
Panhandle County Judges and Commissioners Association Semi-Annual Conference Amarillo Thursday, September 29, 2022

Texas 4-H Sunday Sunday, October 2, 2022
National 4-H Week October 2 - 8, 2022
NAE4HA Annual Conference Madison, WI October 11-13, 2022
Professional Development Committee Teams Wednesday, October 12, 2022
Marketing Committee Teams Wednesday, October 12, 2022
Regional Help Session TEAMS by appt. October 13-14, 2022
Jim Wells County Fair Alice October 15 - 22, 2022
Regional Onboarding - Session 1 Teams October 18-19, 2022
Texas Master Naturalist Annual Meeting Houston October 20 - 23, 2022
Ambassador Retreat Brownwood October 29 - 31, 2022

Texas Extension Education Association Winter Board Meeting Brownwood November 2 - 4, 2022
Texas 4-H Leadership Conference Brownwood November 11 - 13, 2022
State Onboarding College Station November 14 - 18, 2022

District 12 Fall Faculty Conference Weslaco November 16 - 17, 2022
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Compliance Review - Frio Pearsall Monday, December 5, 2022
Regional Onboarding Session 2 Teams Tuesday, December 6, 2022
Professional Association Winter Board Meeting Brownwood December 6 - 7, 2022
District 12 Judges & Commissioners Conference Laredo Friday, December 9, 2022
Compliance Review - Live Oak George West Tuesday, December 13, 2022
Compliance Review - Atascosa Leming Monday, November 21, 2022
Seminar for Newly Elected County Judges & Commissioners College Station Monday, January 9, 2023

Due: Career Ladder Applications Thursday, July 15, 2021
Due:  Final 4-H Plans Revision Tuesday, August 3, 2021
Due: Adjunct Faculty Tuesday, August 3, 2021
Due: Outside Employment Tuesday, August 31, 2021
Due: Job Responsibilities Tuesday, August 31, 2021
Due:  Draft TEXAS plans online Tuesday, October 5, 2021
Due: CB-5s (Group 1) Friday, October 15, 2021
Due: Final ANR/FCH Plans Tuesday, November 2, 2021
Due: EPG Membership Monday, November 1, 2021
Due: Financial Reviews of Support Accounts 2022 PAS Date
Due:  Outcome Plans Thursday, December 15, 2022
Due: Certificate of Expenditures Friday, January 14, 2022
Due: County Annual Reports Friday, January 14, 2022
Due: Ag Increment Report Monday, January 31, 2022
Due: Certificate of Expenditures Friday, January 14, 2022
Due: CB-5 (Group 2) Saturday, January 15, 2022
Due: County Budget Requests Friday, April 15, 2022
Due: Support Staff Evaluations Friday, April 15, 2022
Due: Intent to Apply for Career Ladder Promotion Monday, May 2, 2022
Due:  Career Ladder Applications Friday, July 15, 2022
Due:  Final 4-H Plans Monday, August 1, 2022
Due: Adjunct Faculty Wednesday, August 31, 2022
Due: Outside Employment Wednesday, August 31, 2022
Due: Job Responsibilities Wednesday, August 31, 2022
Due: CB-5s (Group 1) Saturday, October 15, 2022
Due: Final ANR/FCH Plans Friday, October 21, 2022
Due: EPG Membership Monday, October 31, 2022
Due: Financial Reviews of Support Accounts 2023 PAS Date
Due:  Plan Summaries Thursday, December 15, 2022

December 2022
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Labor Day Monday, September 6, 2021
Columbus Day Monday, October 11, 2021
Halloween Sunday, October 31, 2021
Veterans Day Thursday, November 11, 2021
Thanksgiving and Day After District Office Closed Thursday, November 25, 2021
Christmas / New Years (Winter Break) District Office Closed Saturday, December 25, 2021
Martin Luther King Day District Office Closed Monday, January 17, 2022
Presidents Day Monday, February 21, 2022
Easter Sunday Sunday, April 17, 2022
Mother’s Day Sunday, May 8, 2022
Memorial Day District Office Closed Monday, May 30, 2022
Father’s Day Sunday, June 19, 2022
Independence Day District Office Closed Monday, July 4, 2022
Labor Day District Office Closed Monday, September 5, 2022
Columbus Day Monday, October 10, 2022
Halloween Monday, October 31, 2022
Veterans Day Friday, November 11, 2022
Thanksgiving Day District Office Closed Thursday, November 24, 2022
Christmas Day District Office Closed Sunday, December 25, 2022

HOLIDAYS


